IN THE MATTER OF THE STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR THE PAVING OF VINE STREET FROM TENTH STREET)RESOLUTION NO. TO TWELFTH STREET; ELEVENTH STREET FROM SHERMAN STREET TO VINE STREET; ACADEMY FROM NINTH STREET TO TENTH STREET AND NINTHSCAROLINA TO TANGENT STREET; SECOND STREET FROM WALKER ROAD TO JUNCTION OF SOUTH MAIN AND SECOND STREET; FIFTH STREET FROM TANGENT STREET TO MARY STREET; EIGHTH STREET FROM WALKER ROAD TO AZALEA; "J" STREET FROM FIFTH STREET TO SECOND STREET; GRANT STREET FROM EIGHTH STREET TO TENTH STREET; TWEEFFTH STREET FROM VINE STREET # CEDAR DRIVE; AIRWAY ROAD FROM OAK STREET TO VINE STREET; AIRWAY PLACE; SHERMAN STREET FROM GREENWAY STREET TO AIRWAY ROAD; SIXTEENTH STREET FROM SHERMAN STREET TO VINE STREET; SIXTEENTH PLACE; AND MAPLE PLACE. Maple St. 10th to 12th 51.

^{در} کو شو

WHEREAS the City Engineer has filed herein plans, specifications and estimates for the street improvement district for the paving of the streets hereinafter named and described,

for 1974

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That said plans, specifications and estimates for the paving of Vine Street from Tenth Street to Twelfth Street; Eleventh Street from Sherman Street to Vine Street; Academy from Ninth Street to Tenth Street and Ninth-Carolina to Tangent Street; Second Street from Walker Road to Juntion of South Main and Second Street; Fifth Street from Tangent Street to Mary Street; Eighth Street from Walker Road to Azalea; "J" Street from Fifth Street to Second Street; Grant Street from Eighth Street to Tenth Street; Twelfth Street from Vine Street to Tangent Street; Cedar Drive; Airway Road from Oak Street to Vine Street; Airway Place; Sherman Street from Greenway Street to Airway Road; Sixteenth Street from Sherman Street to Vine Street; Sixteenth Place; and Maple Place; including the probable total cost of said improvements and the amount thereof to be borne and paid by the owners of the adjacent or abutting property, such being the property especially benefitted thereby, and the amount thereof to be borne by the City, be and they are in all respects approved, ratified and affirmed.

That said improvements be and they are hereby declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interest of the City of Lebanon.

That the City Recorder shall cause such notice of intention to make said improvements to be given as provided by the Charter of the